
PENN NATIONAL - April 4, 2013 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)
Purse: $13,000
Plus: $1,560 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $14,560
Value of Race: $14,560 1st $9,360, 2nd $2,600, 3rd $1,430, 4th $780, 5th $390
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:45 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Mar13 1PEN2

21Feb13 1PEN4

15Mar13 7PEN3

27Mar13 8PEN1

1Feb13 6LRL7

22Mar13 3PEN4

1
2
5
4
3
6

Paliuli (Albright, Kaylia)
Classy Senorita (Rodriguez, Angel)
Full N Sassy (Whitney, Dana)
Atomic Flea (Rispoli, Matthew)
Galofmydreams (Pellot, Kennel)
Fragancia (Bracho, Jesus)

115
120
120
122
120
120

L f
L b
L f
L b
L
L b

1
2
5
4
3
6

2
5
1
3
4
6

3Head

44 1/2

11/2

21 1/2

51

6

45 1/2

3Head

11/2

22 1/2

6
5Head

42

32 1/2

12

22

6
52

45

21 1/2

12

31/2

51 1/2

6

11 1/2

21/2

35 1/2

45

5Neck

6

2.10
4.00

1.50*
3.20

39.90
27.40

outside, drew off
saved ground, late bid
drew clear, weakened
stalked pace, faltered
slow early, no menace
no speed, outrun

Fractional Times: 24.11 47.91 1:12.84 1:41.04 Final Time: 1:45.52
Split Times: (23:80) (24:93) (28:20) (4:48)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Paliuli, Bay Filly, by Activist out of Lyphard's Legacy, by Lyphard. Foaled Mar 11, 2009 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Judith M. Barrett. Winning Owner: Online Racing Club II LLC

2 Claimed Horse(s): Full N Sassy New Trainer: David J. Wells New Owner: DMAC Racing
Paliuli New Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser New Owner: Mason Dixon Stable

Claiming Prices: 1 - Paliuli: $5,000; 2 - Classy Senorita: $5,000; 5 - Full N Sassy: $5,000; 4 - Atomic Flea: $5,000; 3 - Galofmydreams:
$5,000; 6 - Fragancia: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $34,085
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Paliuli 6.20 3.00 2.20
2 Classy Senorita 3.60 2.40
5 Full N Sassy 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-2 23.20 24,983
$2.00 Trifecta 1-2-5 50.80 18,909
$2.00 Pick 3 5-3/4-1 (3 correct) 287.20 7,658
$2.00 Superfecta 1-2-5-4 98.00 10,603

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Paliuli 2 32 43 46 1/2 44 11 1/2

2 Classy Senorita 5 42 33 34 22 21 1/2

5 Full N Sassy 1 11/2 11/2 12 12 32

4 Atomic Flea 3 21/2 21/2 22 33 1/2 47 1/2

3 Galofmydreams 4 56 1/2 68 3/4 610 1/2 59 512 1/2

6 Fragancia 6 67 1/2 58 1/2 58 1/2 610 1/2 612 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Francis, Michelle; 2 - Beattie, Sandee; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Kravets, Bruce; 3 - Mann, Farrel; 6 - Romero, Rodolfo

Owners: 1 - Online Racing Club II LLC; 2 - Stouffer, Michael E. and Rock Bottom Ranch; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - Stevark Stable, Inc. and Nuesch,
David; 3 - All In Racing Stables LLC and J P S Stable; 6 - Triple R Stables (Roldolfo Romero);

Footnotes
PALIULI was unhurried early, raced along the two path on the second turn then angled to the outside, and closed ground late drawing off while under steady
encouragement. CLASSY SENORITA was close up from the start, saved ground on the far turn, then made a late bid and held place. FULL N SASSY set
the pace while under pressure early, then drew clear on the second turn but weakened late. ATOMIC FLEA stalked the pace from the start, raced two wide
through the last turn, then faltered in the drive. GALOFMYDREAMS was void of early speed, saved ground on the last turn, then failed to menace.
FRAGANCIA lacked speed, raced two wide on the far turn, then was outrun in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/04/2013&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/04/2013&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

