## PENN NATIONAL - April 4, 2013 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$5,000

One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)

Purse: \$13,000

Plus: \$1,560 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$14,560

Value of Race: \$14,560 1st \$9,360, 2nd \$2,600, 3rd \$1,430, 4th \$780, 5th \$390

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 8:45 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Mar13 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	1	Paliuli (Albright, Kaylia)	115 Lf	1	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.10	outside, drew off
21Feb13 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	2	Classy Senorita (Rodriguez, Angel)	120 Lb	2	5	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	21 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.00	saved ground, late bid
15Mar13 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	5	Full N Sassy (Whitney, Dana)	120 L f	5	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	12	3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	1.50*	drew clear, weakened
27Mar13 8PEN1	4	Atomic Flea (Rispoli, Matthew)	122 Lb	4	3	21 1/2	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	3.20	stalked pace, faltered
1Feb13 <sup>6</sup> LRL <sup>7</sup>	3	Galofmydreams (Pellot, Kennel)	120 L	3	4	5 <sup>1</sup>	6	6	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	39.90	slow early, no menace
22Mar13 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	6	Fragancia (Bracho, Jesus)	120 Lb	6	6	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6	6	27.40	no speed, outrun

Fractional Times: 24.11 47.91 1:12.84 1:41.04 Final Time: 1:45.52

**Split Times:** (23:80) (24:93) (28:20) (4:48)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Paliuli, Bay Filly, by Activist out of Lyphard's Legacy, by Lyphard. Foaled Mar 11, 2009 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Judith M. Barrett. Winning Owner: Online Racing Club II LLC

2 Claimed Horse(s): Full N Sassy
Paliuli
New Trainer: David J. Wells
New Owner: DMAC Racing
New Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser
New Owner: Mason Dixon Stable

Claiming Prices: 1 - Paliuli: \$5,000; 2 - Classy Senorita: \$5,000; 5 - Full N Sassy: \$5,000; 4 - Atomic Flea: \$5,000; 3 - Galofmydreams:

\$5,000; 6 - Fragancia: \$5,000;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$34,085

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Paliuli	6.20	3.00	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-2	23.20	24,983
2	Classy Senorita		3.60	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-2-5	50.80	18,909
5	Full N Sassy			2.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	5-3/4-1 (3 correct)	287.20	7,658
	•				\$2.00 Superfecta	1-2-5-4	98.00	10.603

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Paliuli	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	46 1/2	4 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
2	Classy Senorita	5	4 <sup>2</sup>	$3^3$	3 <sup>4</sup>	$2^2$	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
5	Full N Sassy	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>
4	Atomic Flea	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>
3	Galofmydreams	4	56 1/2	68 3/4	6 <sup>10</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>9</sup>	5 <sup>12</sup> 1/2
6	Fragancia	6	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>12 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 1 - Francis, Michelle; 2 - Beattie, Sandee; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Kravets, Bruce; 3 - Mann, Farrel; 6 - Romero, Rodolfo

Owners: 1 - Online Racing Club II LLC; 2 - Stouffer, Michael E. and Rock Bottom Ranch; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - Stevark Stable, Inc. and Nuesch,

David; 3 - All In Racing Stables LLC and J P S Stable; 6 - Triple R Stables (Roldolfo Romero);

## Footnotes

PALIULI was unhurried early, raced along the two path on the second turn then angled to the outside, and closed ground late drawing off while under steady encouragement. CLASSY SENORITA was close up from the start, saved ground on the far turn, then made a late bid and held place. FULL N SASSY set the pace while under pressure early, then drew clear on the second turn but weakened late. ATOMIC FLEA stalked the pace from the start, raced two wide through the last turn, then faltered in the drive. GALOFMYDREAMS was void of early speed, saved ground on the last turn, then failed to menace. FRAGANCIA lacked speed, raced two wide on the far turn, then was outrun in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.